
2022-2023 University of South Florida Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-18   Conf: 7-11   Home: 9-9   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Harris, Tyler 32-32 1024 32.0 174-440 .395 97-252 .385 95-114 .833 20 68 88 2.8 82 2 107 80 4 30 540 16.9
54 Tchewa, Russel 30-29 942 31.4 120-198 .606 0-1 .000 94-153 .614 81 176 257 8.6 74 1 27 65 8 19 334 11.1
01 Miguel, Selton 30-11 775 25.8 123-293 .420 34-103 .330 30-47 .638 18 77 95 3.2 53 0 99 61 5 23 310 10.3
23 Bryant, Keyshawn 25-7 500 20.0 94-205 .459 18-70 .257 33-58 .569 37 78 115 4.6 48 1 14 36 21 17 239 9.6
24 Chaplin, Jamir 30-25 704 23.5 89-201 .443 19-71 .268 24-39 .615 38 56 94 3.1 41 0 32 29 7 22 221 7.4
20 Hines Jr., Sam 32-31 835 26.1 87-179 .486 6-23 .261 39-75 .520 63 113 176 5.5 89 4 45 49 19 28 219 6.8
00 Conwell, Ryan 32-21 593 18.5 52-153 .340 27-90 .300 31-38 .816 11 50 61 1.9 53 1 60 42 2 28 162 5.1
10 Smith Jr., Serrel 27-0 298 11.0 35-76 .461 18-41 .439 16-21 .762 6 14 20 0.7 23 0 13 15 2 11 104 3.9
15 Walker Jr., Corey 30-2 456 15.2 44-85 .518 5-16 .313 12-23 .522 31 89 120 4.0 74 0 22 25 21 22 105 3.5
05 Boggs, Jake 16-0 117 7.3 12-33 .364 8-24 .333 1-5 .200 6 16 22 1.4 15 0 2 9 4 1 33 2.1
11 Moss, Trey 8-0 63 7.9 5-11 .455 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 1 6 7 0.9 4 0 4 3 0 3 14 1.8
04 Muordar, Dok 19-1 80 4.2 7-9 .778 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 6 9 15 0.8 10 0 2 2 5 0 16 0.8
03 Patrick, DJ 4-1 23 5.8 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 2 3 0.8
13 Calleja, Mark 5-0 9 1.8 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0.6
22 Louissaint, Kenu 3-0 6 2.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 32 6425 200.8 844-1894 .446 236-703 .336 379-582 .651 381 816 1197 37.4 568 9 429 437 98 207 2303 71.97
Opponents 6425 200.8 783-1818 .431 245-702 .349 492-675 .729 314 773 1087 34.0 536 6 430 418 97 219 2303 71.97

Team Statistics USF OPP
SCORING 2303 2303
    Points Per Game 72.0 72.0
    Scoring Margin 0.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 844-1894 783-1818
    Field Goal Pct .446 .431
3 POINT FG-ATT 236-703 245-702
    3PT FG Pct .336 .349
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 379-582 492-675
    FT Pct .651 .729
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 15.4
REBOUNDS 1197 1087
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 34.0
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 429 430
    Assists Per Game 13.4 13.4
TURNOVERS 437 418
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 13.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 207 219
    Steals Per Game 6.5 6.8
BLOCKS 98 97
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.0
ATTENDANCE 56,559 71,011
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-3,142 11-6,456
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
South Fla. 1137 1160 6 2303
Opponents 1130 1164 9 2303

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. L 61-64 4,046
11/11/22 at Auburn L 59-67 9,121
11/14/22 STETSON L 67-68 2,369
11/17/22 AUSTIN PEAY L 60-62 1,910
11/21/22 vs UAB L 65-80 0
11/22/22 vs Saint Joseph's W 75-62 0
11/25/22 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W 75-60 2,241
11/29/22 MASSACHUSETTS L 67-73 2,723
12/02/22 CHARLESTON SO. W 79-59 2,292
12/12/22 at UNI W 72-69 2,750
12/16/22 DARTMOUTH W 59-55 2,606
12/19/22 HOFSTRA W 77-70 2,239
12/22/22 NJIT W 92-73 2,026

* 12/29/22 at Memphis L 86-93 10,786
* 01/04/23 TEMPLE L 64-68 2,327
* 01/08/23 WICHITA ST. L 66-70 2,572
* 01/11/23 at Houston L 77-83 7,473
* 01/15/23 at East Carolina W 81-70 3,969
* 01/18/23 CINCINNATI L 69-85 3,359
* 01/21/23 UCF W 85-72 5,715
* 01/25/23 at Temple L (OT) 76-79 4,971
* 01/29/23 at SMU L 80-82 3,608
* 02/01/23 EAST CAROLINA W 71-63 2,516
* 02/08/23 MEMPHIS L 81-99 3,384
* 02/11/23 at Cincinnati L 65-84 11,046
* 02/15/23 at Tulsa W 96-69 3,019
* 02/18/23 TULANE L 66-84 7,014
* 02/22/23 at UCF W 82-75 6,736
* 02/25/23 SMU W 71-67 3,862
* 03/01/23 TULSA W 72-56 3,358
* 03/05/23 at Wichita St. L 49-69 7,532

03/09/23 vs East Carolina L 58-73 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of South Florida Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 4-5   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Harris, Tyler 18-18 580 32.2 95-234 .406 55-141 .390 67-78 .859 10 43 53 2.9 47 2 66 50 1 14 312 17.3
54 Tchewa, Russel 16-15 529 33.1 65-111 .586 0-0 .000 61-96 .635 48 105 153 9.6 43 1 13 41 6 11 191 11.9
23 Bryant, Keyshawn 16-4 334 20.9 68-134 .507 12-46 .261 22-40 .550 19 51 70 4.4 32 1 8 20 14 9 170 10.6
01 Miguel, Selton 17-6 428 25.2 59-150 .393 18-56 .321 19-31 .613 12 41 53 3.1 28 0 53 35 4 15 155 9.1
24 Chaplin, Jamir 18-14 383 21.3 44-108 .407 14-45 .311 19-24 .792 16 28 44 2.4 27 0 18 17 3 10 121 6.7
20 Hines Jr., Sam 18-18 475 26.4 45-100 .450 1-14 .071 22-40 .550 36 61 97 5.4 51 3 28 36 12 16 113 6.3
00 Conwell, Ryan 18-12 315 17.5 32-84 .381 17-49 .347 12-15 .800 5 24 29 1.6 33 1 34 26 0 15 93 5.2
15 Walker Jr., Corey 17-2 286 16.8 34-62 .548 3-11 .273 7-16 .438 18 61 79 4.6 40 0 14 14 13 15 78 4.6
10 Smith Jr., Serrel 17-0 177 10.4 26-53 .491 13-27 .481 11-14 .786 4 9 13 0.8 17 0 7 12 1 6 76 4.5
05 Boggs, Jake 7-0 50 7.1 4-11 .364 4-10 .400 0-2 .000 0 9 9 1.3 7 0 0 3 2 0 12 1.7
04 Muordar, Dok 11-1 56 5.1 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 3 7 10 0.9 6 0 2 1 4 0 12 1.1
13 Calleja, Mark 3-0 5 1.7 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.0
03 Patrick, DJ 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
22 Louissaint, Kenu 2-0 4 2.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 478-1058 .452 138-402 .343 243-363 .669 209 478 687 38.2 332 8 243 268 60 112 1337 74.28
Opponents 3625 201.4 471-1067 .441 139-392 .355 287-402 .714 178 432 610 33.9 307 3 266 214 52 140 1368 76.00

Team Statistics USF OPP
SCORING 1337 1368
    Points Per Game 74.3 76.0
    Scoring Margin -1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 478-1058 471-1067
    Field Goal Pct .452 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 138-402 139-392
    3PT FG Pct .343 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 243-363 287-402
    FT Pct .669 .714
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 15.9
REBOUNDS 687 610
    Rebounds Per Game 38.2 33.9
    Rebounds Margin 4.3 –
ASSISTS 243 266
    Assists Per Game 13.5 14.8
TURNOVERS 268 214
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 112 140
    Steals Per Game 6.2 7.8
BLOCKS 60 52
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.9
ATTENDANCE 34,107 59,140
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,790 9-6,571
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
South Fla. 648 683 6 1337
Opponents 649 710 9 1368

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/22 at  Memphis L 86-93 10786
01/04/23 TEMPLE L 64-68 2327
01/08/23 WICHITA ST. L 66-70 2572
01/11/23 at  Houston L 77-83 7473
01/15/23 at  East Carolina W 81-70 3969
01/18/23 CINCINNATI L 69-85 3359
01/21/23 UCF W 85-72 5715
01/25/23 at  Temple L (OT) 76-79 4971
01/29/23 at  SMU L 80-82 3608
02/01/23 EAST CAROLINA W 71-63 2516
02/08/23 MEMPHIS L 81-99 3384
02/11/23 at  Cincinnati L 65-84 11046
02/15/23 at  Tulsa W 96-69 3019
02/18/23 TULANE L 66-84 7014
02/22/23 at  UCF W 82-75 6736
02/25/23 SMU W 71-67 3862
03/01/23 TULSA W 72-56 3358
03/05/23 at  Wichita St. L 49-69 7532


